COUNTY OF NEVADA 950 Maidu;avoenue, Suite

Nevada City, CA 95959-
8617
(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
: : bdofsupervisors
Legislation Text e oor@

nevadacountyca.gov

File #: SR 18-0436, Version: 1

Resolution approving Amendment A0O1 to Standard Agreement 16-10698 between the County of
Nevada and the California Department of Public Health for the Nevada County Public Health
Department to implement Project LAUNCH (Linking and Addressing the Unmet Needs for Children’s
Health) activities throughout Nevada County (Res. 17-147), decreasing the total maximum amount
from $367,931 to $263,106, extending the contract term three months for a revised term of October 1,

2016 to September 30, 2019, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the
Amendment.

COUNTY OF NEVADA Page 1 of 1 Printed on 12/31/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

